

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11545/2011

LALIT KUMAR MODI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF CONTROL FOR CRICKET IN INDIA&OR

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Karan Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Diesh, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Raghu Raman, Adv.
Ms. Akhila Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Raunak Dhivan, Adv.
Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Misra, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This Court has heard the learned counsel for the parties. SLP(C) Nos.27157/2010, 11545/2011 & CC No.15249/2010 are directed to be listed on 12.7.2011 for final disposal. No orders on I.A.No.3/2011 in SLP (C) No.11545/2011.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master